502284849 03/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michele FOCCHI	01/14/2013
Emanuele GUGLIELMINO	01/14/2013
Gianluca PANE	01/14/2013
Stefano CORDASCO	01/14/2013
Carlo TACCHINO	01/14/2013
Darwin G. CALDWELL	01/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO DI TECNOLOGIA	
Street Address:	Via Morego 30	
City:	Genova	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-16163	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13808235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502284849

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612.332.5300 Phone:

mcaufman@merchantgould.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Gregory A. Sebald Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2903 Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09728.0530FPWO

PATENT

REEL: 030078 FRAME: 0043

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory A. Sebald
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030078 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Michele FOCCHI, Emanuele GUGLIELMINO, Gianluca PANE, Stefano CORDASCO, Carlo TACCHINO, Italian citizens residing respectively at: Via Nigra 6, I-47923 RIMINI (Italy); Viale delle Palme 3A/3, I-16167 GENOVA (Italy); Via Don Mosetto 22, I-10015 IVREA (Torino) Italy; Via del Sarto 11/27, I-16153 GENOVA (Italy); Salita Campasso di S. Nicola 19/3, I-16153 GENOVA (Italy) and Darwin G. CALDWELL, British citizen residing at Via Francesco Pedemonte 35, I-16010 SERRA RICCO' (Genova) Italy

have invented a certain improvement in "Device for generating electric power from a source of air or other gas or fluid under pressure"

for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States herewith and whereas

FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO DI TECNOLOGIA Via Morego 30, I-16163 GENOVA (Italy)

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Michele FOCCHI, Emanuele GUGLIELMINO, Gianluca PANE, Stefano CORDASCO, Carlo TACCHINO and Darwin G. CALDWELL

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO DI TECNOLOGIA

the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO DI TECNOLOGIA

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO DI TECNOLOGIA and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the law firm of MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. (USPTO Customer Number 23552) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification (such as series code along with U.S. Serial Number /Patent Number) which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed this 14th

Wholly

day of January

201 3

Michele FOCCHI

Emanuele GUGLN

.

Gianluca PANE

PATENT REEL: 030078 FRAME: 0045

Mr Masso Stefano CORDASCO

Corlo TACCUINO

Darwin G. CALDWELL

PATENT

REEL: 030078 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 03/25/2013